
•n••n••110.••

FUNDS AVAILABLE
DOC DAM Co

morn Zoo 6

10/1111 ES
Acry, zqgeo. 2.0.
AIM 4/ 966/M.50

AMENDMENT NO. 2

To

USAID STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT NO. 278-008

BETWEEN

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AND

. THE HASHEMITE KINGDOM OF JORDAN

FOR THE

ENHANCED INTEGRATED WATER RESOURCES

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE

DATED:	
1 0 AUG 2006

APPN:
BPC:
RCN:

a E5-X . Zoog

15" /21,	 oo

Certified conformed copy of agreement
signed on August 10, 2006

Tracy Thoman
Acting Director
Office of Program Management

cannonml
06-294



USAID Grant No. 278-008

AMENDMENT No. 2

TO THE

ENHANCED INTEGRATED WATER RESOURCES STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE
GRANT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan (Grantee or GOJ) acting through
the Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation, and the United States of
America, acting through the United States Agency for International Development
(USAI D).

WHEREAS, on June 2, 2004, the Grantee and USAID (Parties) entered into a
Grant Agreement for the Enhanced Integrated Water Resources Strategic
Objective (Agreement) whereby USAID granted to the Grantee Thirty Nine Million
Five Hundred Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen United States (U.S.)
Dollars (U.S.$39,580,816) to finance foreign exchange and local currency costs
of achieving the Strategic Objective;

WHEREAS, on July 20, 2005, the Grantee and USAID amended the Agreement
to, among other things, provide additional USAID grant funding of Forty Nine
Million Nine Hundred Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Eight U.S.
Dollars (U.S.$49,967,598) to finance foreign exchange and local currency costs
of achieving the Strategic Objective; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now wish to amend the Agreement to, among other
things, provide additional USAID grant funding of Forty Five Million Ninety Five
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Seven U.S. Dollars (U.S.$45,095,477) to
finance foreign exchange and local currency costs of achieving the Strategic
Objective;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to further amend the.Agreement
as follows:

1. Article 3: Contributions of the Parties, Section 3.1. USAID Contribution, 
Subsection (a) The Grant, is amended by deleting the amount of "Eighty Nine
Million Five Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen United States
Dollars (U.S.$89,548,414)" and replacing it with "One Hundred Thirty Four Million
Six Hundred Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One United States
Dollars. (U.S.$134,643,891)".



2. Attachment 1 to Annex 1 to the Agreement is deleted and hereby replaced in
its entirety with the revised Attachment 1 to Annex 1 attached hereto.

3. Except as amended herein, the Agreement, as amended, remains in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties, each acting through their duly authorized
representative(s), have caused this Amendment to be signed in their names and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.

THE HASHEMITE KINGDOM OF JORDAN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY: BY:     
H.E. Ms. Suhair Al-Ali
Minister of Planning and International
Cooperation

David Hale
U.S. Ambassador

BY: /1,uLi-
Anne Aarnes
USAID/Jordan Director



ANNEX 1, ATTACHMENT 1

ILLUSTRATIVE STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE BUDGET
(US$)

SO: Enhanced Integrated Water Resources

INTERMEDIATE RESULT PROGRAM FUNDING

PREVIOUS OBLIGATIONS THIS AMENDMENT TOTAL LIFE OF- SO

USAID GOJ USAID GOJ USAID GOJ TOTAL

1. Improved Environmental
Protection

6,532,598 0 6,566,874 0 13,099,472 18,600,000 0 18,600,000

2. Optimization of Water
Resources

44,250,000 0 25,400,000 0 69,650,000 198,900,000 15,000,000 213,900,000

3. Strengthened Water Policies
and Systems

12,515,000 0 5,628,603 0 18,143,603 50,000,000 0 50,000,000

4.Improved Resources Allocation 26,250,816 0 7,500,000 0 33,750,816 92,500,000 15,000,000 107,000,000

TOTAL 89,548,414 0 45,095,477 0 134,643,891 360,000,000 30,000,000 390,000,000


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

